
Kampf der Zwerge

Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.
7 - 9 September 2018

Result of Race 1

ADAC Nordzee-Cup 2018

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 1
 

1 Vizza-Vizza  1 -- 12 laps --Fiat Abarth 695 32:57.706 2:25.153 9

35 Vizza-Vizza  2 -- 11 laps --Fiat Abarth 695 31:47.914 2:35.176 11

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 2
 

13 Jan Schouten  1 -- 12 laps --Fiat Abarth 1000TC 31:59.824 2:19.655 12

6 Joop Schouten 0.287 2 0.287Fiat Abarth 1000TC 32:00.111 2:18.536 12

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 3
 

27 Christof Hürter  1 -- 13 laps --Fiat 127 33:11.259 2:17.103 12

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 4
 

Not Classif ied                    

28 Josef Schichl  DSQ Fiat Abarth 1000 TC 27:46.970 9

5 Hubert Nagl  DSQ Fiat Abarth 1000TC 9:57.945 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 5
 

293 Jörg Büchel  1 -- 12 laps --Rover Mini Cooper SPI 33:11.860 2:29.225 11

298 Thomas Gaspers 0.214 2 0.214Rover Mini Cooper SPI 33:12.074 2:29.189 10

259 Patrick Kühnel 8.249 3 8.463Rover Mini Cooper SPI 33:20.323 2:28.742 8

296 Kopietz-Hebel  4 -- 11 laps --Rover Mini Cooper SPI 31:11.451 2:31.007 3

299 Ludger Rippelbeck 53.734 5 53.734Rover Mini Cooper SPI 32:05.185 2:37.015 11

297 Dennis Nikolay 29.081 6 1:22.815Rover Mini Cooper SPI 32:34.266 2:39.485 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 6
 

417 Simone Grassi  1 -- 13 laps --Mini Cooper S 32:17.215 2:11.923 9

411 Rob Johnny Rappagne 25.158 2 25.158Mini Cooper S 32:42.373 2:13.602 11

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 7
 

236 Herbert Wein (Junior)  1 -- 13 laps --Austin Mini Cooper S 31:05.832 2:05.279 10

225 Rainer Klockenhoff 3.782 2 3.782Austin Mini Cooper 31:09.614 2:05.131 11

263 Herbert Wein (Senior) 0.688 3 4.470Austin Mini Cooper S MK1 31:10.302 2:05.667 12

282 Pieter van C leemputte 1:56.269 4 2:00.739Austin Mini Cooper 33:06.571 2:12.333 11

216 Alberto Pinna  5 -- 12 laps --Leyland Mini Cooper 32:49.031 2:24.444 10
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262 Maik Draut 4.821 6 4.821Mini Cooper 32:53.852 2:25.928 12

258 Detlev Wassong  7 -- 8 laps --Austin Mini Cooper 20:50.091 2:06.030 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 8
 

355 Andreas Vielgut  1 -- 13 laps --NSU TT 31:08.337 2:05.453 9

326 Martin Wahl 1:17.274 2 1:17.274NSU TT 32:25.611 2:11.476 10

302 Rainer Oesterbeck 18.826 3 1:36.100NSU TT 32:44.437 2:13.667 13

303 Christoph Sänger 8.840 4 1:44.940NSU TT 32:53.277 2:14.516 8

308 Jefferey Theisen 25.405 5 2:10.345NSU TT 33:18.682 2:16.382 11

309 Schroer-Schroer  6 -- 12 laps --NSU TT 32:06.093 2:11.086 12

351 Torsten Weth 19.562 7 19.562NSU TT 32:25.655 2:22.833 8

301 Stefan Schmelter  8 -- 11 laps --NSU TT 27:56.778 2:13.147 2

315 Alex Schneider  9 -- 10 laps --NSU TT 33:38.784 2:19.080 5

311 Lutz Gersdorf  10 -- 5 laps --NSU TT 12:05.462 2:17.072 4

329 Mike Fiedler  11 -- 2 laps --NSU TT 4:56.198 2:21.626 2

310 Jürgen Marmulla  12 -- 1 laps --NSU TT 3:20.208

Not Classif ied                    

327 Frank Schmelter  DSQ NSU TT 15:54.513 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 9
 

128 Helmut Harich  1 -- 12 laps --Fiat 128 3P 32:57.008 2:25.754 8

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 10
 

177 Michael Weissenborn  1 -- 13 laps --Lada 21011 32:24.095 2:12.582 10

118 Leibrich-Babon 2.887 2 2.887Fiat 128 Rally 32:26.982 2:12.780 10

140 Jeroen Feijten 39.032 3 41.919Simca Rally II 33:06.014 2:05.280 10

153 Emil Gunsing 3.934 4 45.854Simca Rally II 33:09.949 2:14.661 8

112 Falko Jansen  5 -- 12 laps --Simca Rally III 32:59.419 2:26.233 9

163 Horst Kukemüller  6 -- 11 laps --Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint 31:40.867 2:33.844 10

101 Frank Fiedler  7 -- 4 laps --Renault A lpine A110 9:21.580 2:16.178 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Division 11
 

503 Bob Spaargaren  1 -- 11 laps --Renault R5 A lpine 31:22.906 2:25.125 3

Car #5, #28, #327 - Disqualif ied, Black Flag
Car #140 - 120 sec Time Penalty - Ignoring Drive Through
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